CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH ECEIVED

[l Professional Service Approval Form JAN'14 2020
Amendment # 1 Finance Department

1. Date Requested: 12/04/19

Contract Number to be Amended:

Department: Police

Requested By: Lt. Chris Nesmith

Name of Consultant: Waymakers/Victim and Witness Assistance Services
Amount of Original/Prior Contract: $283,516

Additional Compensation Requested: $114,509

Original Commencement Date; 4/01/17

© ©@ N o g bk~ LN

Original Termination Date: 12/31/19

-
o

. Extended Date Requested: 12/31/20

—
—_

. Reason for Contract Amendment:
To extend the term and increase the total compensation for the contract

Wd WA,

Purchasifig Approval Signature Date

12. Are sufficient funds available to fund this contract? Yes [] No X% 6wt Prwer &

13. Business Unit and Object Code where funds are budgeted: Q'Q""é"? 9
Account humber Contractual Dollar Amount
Business unit. object # Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
19/20
New Fund to be issued | $114,509
$

$ $ $ $

Ay //f)/ﬂ

Budget Approval Signature ate

it w/ ishe

©
>
3

>
£
Ros

Department Head Sigrfature Date
L. J/A/ _//rc:/za
ﬁ(&City Manager Appro¥al Signature I Date

professional service approval form #1
REV: 2016



